1 | P a g e
1. Ans. D
LHS = (√3 + √7)2 = (√3)2 + 2*√3*√7 + (√7)2
= 3 + 2*√21 + 7
RHS = 10 + 2√21
Now LHS will be (√10)2 =10< 10 + 2√21
So, √3 + √7 > √10

We see that there are many types of ordered
indexes where primary index is specified as per
ordering key field of ordered file records. In an
ordering key field, we have to order physically the
file records on disk which carries unique value.
When an ordering field is not key field, then many
records in file can have similar values for ordering
field that can be clustering index. Here data file is
clustered file where a file carries at most single
physical ordering field having at most single
primary index or clustering index, but not both.
61. Ans. B
From the above options, robustness is quality of
computer system to handle errors at the time of
execution with incorrect input.
62. Ans. D
The requirements mentioned in the options are all
non-functional requirements which describes quality
of system and not the working and purpose of
software.
63. Ans. B
Configuration management relates to work of
tracking and controlling changes in software which
cannot avoid any change in software or related
document, so it is not concerning with hardware
64. Ans. B
We see that LOC of L1=x, so LOC of L2=2x
Now, (x/10000)*1000000 + 5*100000
= (2x/10000)*750000 + 5*50000
So, by solving x, we get x =5000
65. Ans. A
Effort Applied(E) = a1 × ( KLOC )a2
KLOC = LOC/1000 = 20000/1000 = 20
Effort Applied (E) = 2.2 × 201.5 = 196.77
66. Ans. D
In spiral modal of software development, the main
determinant in selecting activities in every iteration
is risk.
67. Ans. A
Bit stuffing is applied in case when there appears a
flag of bits showing incidents like start of frame,
end of frame, etc, In case if similar flag of bits
appear in data stream, zero can be inserted which
is deleted from data stream.
68. Ans. D
Dynamic routing shows capability of system where
routes are characterized by destination which
changes the path of route through system in
response to change in conditions. Routers which
uses adaptive protocols to avoid bridge loops and
routing loops evaluate a tree showing best link for
packet to get to its destination.
69. Ans. C
We see that in ethernet CSMA/CD, special bit
sequence is transmitted by media access
management to handle collision which is known as
Jam signal.
70. Ans. A
In case of ARP, Address resolution Protocol is
applied to convert Ip address to MAC address
whose reply is Unicast. it can applied when a Host
requires to find MAC address of another Host, a
Host finds MAC address of Router, a Router finds
MAC address of another Router and also when
Router needs to get MAC address of Host. The
RARP which is Reverse ARP, that converts MAC
address to Ip address. The Boot P runs on
Application Layer where request for asking Ip
address comes from Application Layer. The DHCP is
Dynamic Host Configuration Protocol that is applied
on non static table and is applied by many ISP
where we don't have private Ip address
71. Ans. C
We see that transmission delay for single bit: